Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Packing Form: RE for Reel
 SP for Sample Pack
Ordering example: MLX90365EDC-ABD-000-RE
1
 Other option code and packing form are available; see your sales representative for more details
MLX90365
Triaxis® Position Sensor IC
MLX90365 Page 2 of 35 Datasheet
Rev. 5.7  Jan. 22, 16
1. Functional Diagram
Figure 1 - MLX90365 Block Diagram
2. Description
The MLX90365 is a monolithic sensor IC sensitive to the flux density applied orthogonally and parallel to
the IC surface.
The MLX90365 is sensitive to the three components of the flux density applied to the IC (i.e. BX, BY and
BZ). This allows the MLX90365 with the correct magnetic circuit to decode the absolute position of any
moving magnet (e.g. rotary position from 0 to 360 Degrees or linear displacement, stroke - Figure 2). It
enables the design of novel generation of non-contacting position sensors that are frequently required for
both automotive and industrial applications.
MLX90365 reports a programmable ratiometric analog output signal compatible with any resistive
potentiometer or programmable linear Hall sensor. Through programming, the MLX90365 provides also a
digital PWM (Pulse Width Modulation) output characteristic.
Figure 2 - Typical application of MLX90365 – Linear
VSS
VDD
2V5
Reg
M
 U
 X
 µ C
R
O
 M
  - F
 / W
RAM
EEP
ROM
A
D
D
A
G
Rev .Pol.
&
OverVolt .
OUT
(Analog /PWM)
x 1
V Z
V X
V Y
DSP
VD IG
Tria����is ®
MLX90365
Triaxis® Position Sensor IC
MLX90365 Page 3 of 35 Datasheet
Rev. 5.7  Jan. 22, 16
TABLE of CONTENTS
FEATURES AND BENEFITS ....................................................................................................................... 1
APPLICATIONS ............................................................................................................................................ 1